FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bank of America, N.A., successor to Nationsbank of Tennessee, N.A.	Name: Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership Address: 501 Broadway		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	Nashville , TN 37203		
Nature of conveyance:	Entity: Limited Partnership of Wisconsin		
□ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Other <u>Release of Security Agreement</u> recorded at Reel/Frame: 002232-0655	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Date: <u>August 31, 2004</u>			
Application or Registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,652,096		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	P		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Total number of trademark applications     and registrations involved:     1		
Please send the recorded assignment back			
by e-mail to pmcbride@sonnenschein.com	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
or by fax to 312/876-7934 to the attention of:	Authorization is given to charge the deposit account for the above fee and any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment.		
Peggy L. McBride, Trademark Paralegal SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Chicago, 1L 60606-1080	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3140		
Ref. No(s).: 09789200-0007			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document.  Peggy L. McBride Name of Person Signing  Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  September 10, 2004  Date  Otal number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: 7		
Commissioner of Box	mation to: : 703/306-5995 Patents and Trademarks Assignments Iton, D.C. 20231		

### Release And Reassignment

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made this 31st day of August, 2004 by Bank of America, N.A., successor to Nationsbank of Tennessee, N.A. ("Bank of America").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank of America and Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership, a Wisconsin limited ("Borrower") are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 29, 2001, as it may be amended from time to time (the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which the Lenders party thereto made certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") to Borrower. As partial security for Borrower's liabilities, under the Credit Agreement, Borrower has executed a certain Security Agreement (as amended, the "Security Agreement") dated as of May 1, 1998, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the "Trademarks" as defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2001 at Reel 002232, Frames 0655 - 0716; and

WHEREAS, the liabilities under the Credit Agreement have been fully satisfied and, therefore, Borrower has requested that Bank of America release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank of America hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- (a) trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) of this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

3021 5224\V-8

2. Bank of America hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank of America, all of Bank of America's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

[Signatures on Following Page]

C-2

30213224W-8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Thomas C.
Title: Syp

C-3

30213224\V-8

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of	Tennessee	)
County o	r Davids	حجز) ss کلحک

On this 15+ day of Septem 2004 before me personally appeared to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer above designated of Bank of America.

Ly Lud Chaphan Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

C-4

302|3224\V-II

### Schedule A

## **Trademarks**

The Borrower claims ownership in any trademarks that arise under the common law, including, but not limited to, the marks Smashville. In addition, the Borrower has filed the following trademark applications/registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications I.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./(App. No.)	Date Reg./(Date Filed)	Record Owner
Nashville Predators	2,419,490	Jan. 9, 2001	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Nashville Predators	(75-374,859-ITU) Misassigned Serial No.	(Oct. 17, 1997)	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Nashville Predators	2,364,958	July 4, 2000	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Design Only	2,251,939	June 8, 1999	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Design Only	2,347,506	May 2, 2000	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Predators	2,652,096	Nov. 19, 2002	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Street Pride	2,243,878	May 4, 1999	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
GNASH	76-040,542	May 4, 2000	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
GNASH	2,499,960	Oct. 23, 2001	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership

#### Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications II.

<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No./</u> ( <u>App. No.</u> )	<u>Date Reg./</u> ( <u>Date Filed</u> )	Record Owner
Canada	Nashville Predators	TMA516719 Hockey	Sept. 22, 1999	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
Canada	Nashville Predators (logo design only)	TMA516612	Sept. 21, 1999	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership

C-5

30213224\V-8

Canada	Nashville predators & Design	TMA598208	Sept. 19, 2003	Nashville Hockey Club Limited Partnership
European Community	Nashville Predators	817,247	Oct. 1, 1999	NHL Enterprises B.V.
European Community	Nashville Predators (logo design only)	in process		NHL Enterprises B.V.

C-6

30213224\V-I

**RECORDED: 09/10/2004**